Nutron T3N floating
ball valves
Forged steel construction for heavy-duty
performance and reduced maintenance
Nutron™ T3N floating ball
valves are used in the oil
and gas industry for offshore
and onshore production,

U = Seal weld
4
How to order
ASME Class 600 ASME Class 900 ASME Class 1500 ASME Class 2500
Full port, threaded
and socket weld ends
na* na 1/2–2 in 1/2–11/2 in
Reduced port, threaded
and socket weld ends
na na 3/4–3 in 3/4–2 in
Full port, flanged ends 1/2–4 in 1/2–2 in 1/2–2 in 1/2–11/2 in
Reduced port, flanged ends 3/4–6 in 3/4–3 in 3/4–3 in 3/4–2 in
* �Not applicable
Available sizes
	→ Forged body and end closures
	→ 3-piece construction
	→ Inline weldable
	→ Full or reduced port
	→ ASME B16.34 design
	→ NACE MR0175–compliant
	→ Positively retained stem
	→ Antistatic design
	→ API Std 607 fire-test certified
	→ Low emissions certified
to ISO 15848-1
	→ Valve inspection and testing
per API Std 598
Features
5
Nutron T3N valve with threaded body and FNPT × FNPT end.
Nutron T3N valve with threaded body and SW × SW end.
Nutron T3N valve with threaded body and FNPT × SW end.
Cutaway view of Nutron T3N valve with threaded body and FNPT × FNPT end.
Part Name Low-Temperature Carbon NACE,
–50 degF [–46 degC]
Stainless Steel NACE,
–50 degF [–46 degC]
Quantity
Antistatic spring SS316 SS316 1
Gasket Graphite Graphite 2
Stem O-ring FKM GLT FKM GLT 2
Bolt ASTM A320 L7M A2-70 (SS304) 2
Handle ASTM A216 WCB ASTM A216 WCB + Zn 1
Tailpiece O-ring FKM GLT FKM GLT 1
Body ASTM A350 LF2 ASTM A182 F316 1
Lockhole flange ASTM A352 LCC ASTM A352 LCC + Zn 1
Stem ASTM A564 17-4PH ASTM A564 17-4PH 1
Handle nut SS304 SS304 1
Belleville washer ASTM A240 304 ASTM A240 304 1
Gland ASTM A276 316 ASTM A276 316 1
Packing Graphite Graphite 1
Thrust washer PEEK PEEK 1
Ball ASTM A182 F316 ASTM A182 F316 1
Seat PEEK PEEK 2
End cap ASTM A350 LF2 ASTM A182 F316 2
66
Parts and materials
For threaded body design
Dimensions
Size, in [mm] d, in [mm] L, in [mm] E, in [mm] D, in [mm] M H, in [mm]
½ [12.7] 0.50 [12.7] 3.86 [98] 6.50 [165] 1.42 [36] M5 3.74 [95]
¾ [19] 0.75 [19] 4.25 [108] 8.07 [205] 1.65 [42] M5 4.31 [109.5]
1 [25] 1.00 [25] 4.25 [108] 8.07 [205] 1.65 [42] M5 4.45 [113]
1½ [38] 1.50 [38] 6.26 [159] 12.20 [310] 2.76 [70] M8 6.06 [154]
2 [51] 2.00 [51] 6.30 [160] 12.20 [310] 2.76 [70] M8 6.81 [173]
Dimensions
Size, in d, in [mm] L, in [mm] E, in [mm] D, in [mm] M H, in [mm]